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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Reading
McCaskey

BOXSCORE

Football

10/04 at 4:00 pm

at Lancaster Catholic
League

Reading
McCaskey 6 0 0

SCORING SUMMARY

McCaskey: Quinnes Jones-Hawkins 1-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Reading: Daron Wilkins 6-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Tyrice Bradley)

Reading: Daron Wilkins 3-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

TEAM STATS

Reading
First downs 9
Total yards 185
Rushes/Yards 41127
Rushing avg 31
Comp/Atts 5/7
Comp pct 71.43

Pass yards 58

oT Total
14

McCaskey
14
181
31/12
0.39
8/15
53.33
169 -



Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - READING

Name
Daron Wilkins
Elijjah Fleming

RUSHING - READING
Name

Idris Weaver

Zumar Boston

Tyrice Bradley

Daron Wilkins

Elijah Fleming

RECEIVING - READING
Name

Jason Plylaharn

Idris Weaver

Zumar Boston

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - MCCASKEY

Name
Quinnes Jones-Hawkins

Liam Stinchfield

RUSHING - MCCASKEY
Name
Quinnes Jones-Hawkins

Amauri Paula

12/107
2/65
325
12
169
181
1N
Comp
2
3
Att
5
20
8
1
Rec
1
3

Att

Yds

12
88

28

Yds
15
24
19

Comp

Att

18/160
2/65
325

127

58

185

2/2

Yds TD
26
32

Yds/Att
2.4
4.4
0.8
35

-3

Yds/Catch
15
8
19

Pct Yds D
0 0 0
5714 169

Yds/Att
2.44
25

INT

o N O O O

TD

INT

TD



Liam Stinchfield 9 31 3.44
Armani Rivera 3 2 0.67
Qua'may Pettway 8 60 7.5

RECEIVING - MCCASKEY

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Quinnes Jones-Hawkins 3 43 14.33

Armani Rivera 1 13 13

Johnzell Sibley 4 N3 28.25

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings
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PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Penn State LB Tony Rojas suffers long-term injury. Here's what we know

2  Where to watch Phillies vs. Dodgers NLDS Game 1today on free
streams, TV

3 Deion Sanders 'hurting_like crazy' and believes he has more blood clots

4 It's a boy! Phillies star Bryce Harper welcomes birth of fourth child
ahead of NLDS opener

5 Brewers' Chourio undergoes MRI but stays upbeat after leaving NLDS
Game 1 with hamstring_tightness
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Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.



