

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Reading	14
McCaskey	6

BOXSCORE

Football 10/04 at 4:00 pm at Lancaster Catholic League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Reading	8	0	6	0	0	14
McCaskey	6	Ο	0	0	0	6

SCORING SUMMARY

McCaskey: Quinnes Jones-Hawkins 1-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Reading: Daron Wilkins 6-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Tyrice Bradley)

Reading: Daron Wilkins 3-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

TEAM STATS

	Reading	McCaskey
First downs	9	14
Total yards	185	181
Rushes/Yards	41/127	31/12
Rushing avg	3.1	0.39
Comp/Atts	5/7	8/15
Comp pct	71.43	53.33
Pass yards	58	169

Penalties/Yds	12/107					18	/160		
Punts/Yds	2/65					2	/65		
Punting average	32.5					3	32.5		
Rushing yds allowed	12					1	127		
Passing yds allowed	169						58		
Total yds allowed	181					7	85		
Fumbles/Lost	1/1					2	2/2		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - READING									
Name		Comp	Α	tt	Pct	Yc	ls	TD	INT
Daron Wilkins		2	4	4	50	20	6	0	0
Elijah Fleming		3		3	100	32	2	0	0
RUSHING - READING									
Name		At	it	Yds		Yd	ls/Att		TD
Idris Weaver		5	;	12			2.4		0
Zumar Boston		20	O	88			4.4		0
Tyrice Bradley		5	•	4			8.0		0
Daron Wilkins		8	}	28			3.5		2
Elijah Fleming		1		-3			-3		0
RECEIVING - READING									
Name		Rec		Yds		Yds/	Catch		TD
Jason Plylaharn		1		15			15		0
Idris Weaver		3		24			8		0
Zumar Boston		1		19		-	19		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - MCCASKEY									
Name			Comp	At	t	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Quinnes Jones-Hawkins			0	1		0	0	0	0
Liam Stinchfield			8	14	-	57.14	169	0	1
RUSHING - MCCASKEY									
Name				Att	Yd	s	Yds/	Att	TD
Quinnes Jones-Hawkins				9	22		2.4	4	1
Amauri Paula				2	5		2.5	5	-

Liam Stinchfield	9	31	3.44	0
Armani Rivera	3	2	0.67	0
Qua'may Pettway	8	60	7.5	0

RECEIVING - MCCASKEY

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Quinnes Jones-Hawkins	3	43	14.33	0
Armani Rivera	1	13	13	Ο
Johnzell Sibley	4	113	28.25	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Penn State LB Tony Rojas suffers long-term injury. Here's what we know
- 2 <u>Where to watch Phillies vs. Dodgers NLDS Game 1 today on free streams, TV</u>
- 3 <u>Deion Sanders 'hurting like crazy' and believes he has more blood clots</u>
- 4 <u>It's a boy! Phillies star Bryce Harper welcomes birth of fourth child ahead of NLDS opener</u>
- 5 <u>Brewers' Chourio undergoes MRI but stays upbeat after leaving NLDS</u> <u>Game 1 with hamstring tightness</u>

NEWSLETTER

Sports

Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.